# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4262643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HARD DATA FACTORY, INC.	01/14/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRAGENT, LLC
Street Address:	211 W TYLER ST., SUITE C
City:	LONGVIEW
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75601

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7647351
Patent Number:	8352419
Patent Number:	8996594
Application Number:	12620570
Application Number:	12620573
Application Number:	14673833

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** andrew.gordon@stragent.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW GORDON

Address Line 1: 211 W TYLER ST., SUITE C
Address Line 4: LONGVIEW, TEXAS 75601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SVIPGP099	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW GORDON	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Gordon/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Mons\_Assignment2\_HardData\_\_Stragent\_01\_14\_2009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041191 FRAME: 0191

504215966

## EXHIBIT A-ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hard Data Factory, formerly Activity Central Inc., having a place of business at 123 Elm Street, Somerville MA 02144 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is assigned of U.S. App. Serial No.: 11/521,072, "Online Marketplace for Automatically Extracting Data", filed 09/14/2006 and U.S. App. Serial No.: 11/521,585, "Automatically Extracting Data and Identifying Its Data Type From Web Pages" ("Patent"),

WHEREAS, Stragent, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 211 W. Tyler, Suite C, Longview, TX 75601 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, irrevocable, and unconditional right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patent, and the inventions disclosed in the Patent (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of ASSIGNOR in any and all priority patent application(s), and all foreign and domestic patents that may issue from the Patent, including reexaminations, reissues, renewals, continuations, divisionals, or extensions thereof that have been or may hereafter be filed, and (b) the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent, under the terms of the Patent Sale Agreement dated January 14, 2009.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this Y day of Jan 2009.

Name: Jonathan Monsarrat, Founder and CEO

STATE OF

**COUNTY OF** 

On 1/14/2009 before me, Mei Hua Lee personally

Ton athan a Monsambasonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Massachusetts that the foregoing paragraph is true and corrects

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notal Signature

(EDDEFIT: |LEGAL\_US\_W # 58708676.2 74)75.00001

**PATENT** 

REEL: 041191 FRAME: 0192

**RECORDED: 02/07/2017** 

appeared